

2017 SPARKS STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 3 - BID RECAP

2017 SPARKS STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 3 - BID RECAP				Apparent Low Bidder											
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs		Sierra Nevada Construction		Q & D Construction		Spanish Springs Construction		Granite Construction Company		***West Coast Paving, INC.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Install 8-inch SDR-35 PVC Sewer Main	790	LF	\$135.00	\$106,650.00	\$185.00	\$146,150.00	\$145.00	\$114,550.00	\$235.00	\$185,650.00	\$270.00	\$213,300.00	\$74.00	\$58,460.00
2	Remove and Replace Sanitary Sewer Laterals	44	EA	\$1,500.00	\$66,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$57,200.00	\$2,050.00	\$90,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$92,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$74,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$74,800.00
3	Install Type 1 Manhole	5	EA	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$39,000.00
4	Encase Existing 17-inch Waterline with 4-inches Excavatable Slurry	470	LF	\$15.00	\$7,050.00	\$73.00	\$34,310.00	\$100.00	\$47,000.00	\$40.00	\$18,800.00	\$125.00	\$58,750.00	\$32.50	\$15,275.00
5	Roadbed Modification	150,567	SF	\$1.15	\$173,152.05	\$1.30	\$195,737.10	\$1.40	\$210,793.80	\$1.25	\$188,208.75	\$1.40	\$210,793.80	\$1.25	\$188,208.75
6	Remove Composite Materials and Install 3-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement W/6-Inch AB	16,921	SF	\$2.10	\$35,534.10	\$4.00	\$67,684.00	\$5.50	\$93,065.50	\$5.00	\$84,605.00	\$5.00	\$84,605.00	\$6.60	\$111,678.60
7	Install 4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement	150,567	SF	\$2.38	\$358,349.46	\$2.37	\$356,843.79	\$2.60	\$391,474.20	\$2.80	\$421,587.60	\$3.25	\$489,342.75	\$2.40	\$361,360.80
8	Remove and Replace Type I Curb and Gutter	2,790	LF	\$36.25	\$101,137.50	\$37.00	\$103,230.00	\$40.00	\$111,600.00	\$40.00	\$111,600.00	\$40.00	\$111,600.00	\$38.00	\$106,020.00
9	Remove and Replace 4 Foot Wide Sidewalk	1,080	LF	\$37.00	\$39,960.00	\$34.00	\$36,720.00	\$38.00	\$41,040.00	\$40.00	\$43,200.00	\$65.00	\$70,200.00	\$42.50	\$45,900.00
10	Remove and Replace Residential Driveway	925	SF	\$9.50	\$8,787.50	\$10.50	\$9,712.50	\$16.50	\$15,262.50	\$14.00	\$12,950.00	\$11.00	\$10,175.00	\$10.50	\$9,712.50
11	Remove and Replace Commercial Driveway	4,675	SF	\$13.00	\$60,775.00	\$13.85	\$64,748.75	\$13.50	\$63,112.50	\$15.00	\$70,125.00	\$12.00	\$56,100.00	\$17.00	\$79,475.00
12	Remove and Replace Valley Gutter/Spandrel	2,980	SF	\$14.75	\$43,955.00	\$14.50	\$43,210.00	\$16.50	\$49,170.00	\$17.00	\$50,660.00	\$12.00	\$35,760.00	\$19.00	\$56,620.00
13	Install ADA Accessible Ramps	10	EA	\$2,125.00	\$21,250.00	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,425.00	\$24,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00
14	Lower and Raise Manhole	21	EA	\$1,175.00	\$24,675.00	\$1,400.00	\$29,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$26,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$925.00	\$19,425.00
15	Lower and Raise Utility Valve Boxes	22	EA	\$675.00	\$14,850.00	\$950.00	\$20,900.00	\$650.00	\$14,300.00	\$550.00	\$12,100.00	\$780.00	\$17,160.00	\$520.00	\$11,440.00
16	Survey Monuments	2	EA	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
17	Protect and Adjust Monitoring Well	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$850.15	\$850.15	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
18	Remove and Replace New Type 4R Drainage Inlet	1	EA	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00	\$5,013.36	\$5,013.36	\$3,912.00	\$3,912.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,303.95	\$5,303.95	\$6,000.35	\$6,000.35
19	Install 4-inch Double Yellow Striping	1,000	LF	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$0.52	\$520.00
20	Install 4/inch Broken Yellow Striping	435	LF	\$0.27	\$117.45	\$0.50	\$217.50	\$0.50	\$217.50	\$0.50	\$217.50	\$0.50	\$217.50	\$0.80	\$348.00
21	Install International Crosswalk	400	LF	\$11.25	\$4,500.00	\$11.50	\$4,600.00	\$11.50	\$4,600.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$11.50	\$4,600.00	\$13.00	\$5,200.00
22	Install 24" Stop Bars	370	LF	\$11.25	\$4,162.50	\$11.50	\$4,255.00	\$11.50	\$4,255.00	\$12.00	\$4,440.00	\$11.50	\$4,255.00	\$13.00	\$4,810.00
23	Install 8 Foot School Legend	2	EA	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$415.00	\$830.00
24	Install 8 Foot Stop Legends	15	EA	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$310.00	\$4,650.00
25	Handicap Space Striping	2	EA	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$105.00	\$210.00
26	Force Account	1	LS		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00
					\$1,155,365.56		\$1,309,007.00		\$1,387,628.00		\$1,441,444.00		\$1,588,588.00		\$1,299,844.00

***Bid provided found to be non-responsive with respect to information required to be submitted at the time of bid. Therefore the bid amount is not considered in evaluation